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Statement of Condition – Consolidated
Amounts in thousands

November 17, 2025

Assets 2025 2024 Incr(Decr)
Cash and overnight funds $602,641 $566,665 $35,975
Investments 20,448 24,565 (4,117)
Loans and related receivables 1,307,330 1,257,923 49,408
Other assets 9,249 11,054 (1,805)
Total Assets $1,939,668 $1,860,206 $79,462

Liabilities and Net Position
Undisbursed loan proceeds $154,734 $187,015 ($32,281)
Debt and related payables 654,805 636,576 18,229
Other liabilities 2,823 2,770 53
Total Liabilities $812,361 $826,361 ($13,999)

Total Net Position 1,127,306 1,033,845 93,461

Total Liabilities and Net Position $1,939,668 $1,860,206 $79,462

As of September 30, 2025
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Statement of Condition – Consolidating
Amounts in thousands

November 17, 2025

Assets Clean Water Drinking Water
Other 

Programs
Consolidated 

Programs Bank Consolidated

Cash and overnight funds $311,599 $145,401 $133,525 $590,524 $12,116 $602,641
Investments 12,322                     5,038                 $3,087 20,448                  -                      $20,448
Loans and related receivables 752,969                  380,915             148,806             1,282,690            24,641               $1,307,330
Other assets 4,924                       2,394                 -                      7,318                    1,931                 $9,249
Total Assets $1,081,813 $533,748 $285,418 $1,900,980 $38,688 $1,939,668

Liabilities and Net Position
Undisbursed loan proceeds $67,049 $70,993 $16,691 $154,734 $0 $154,734
Debt and related payables 456,071                  142,448             56,286               654,805               -                      654,805               
Other liabilities 696                           (12)                      74                       758                        2,065                 2,823                    
Total Liabilities $523,816 $213,429 $73,051 $810,296 $2,065 $812,361

Total Net Position 557,997                  320,319             212,368             1,090,684            36,623               1,127,306            

Total Liabilities and Net Position $1,081,813 $533,748 $285,418 $1,900,980 $38,688 $1,939,668

As of September 30, 2025
State Revolving Funds



4

Statement of Condition – Year over Year
Amounts in thousands

November 17, 2025

Assets 2025 2024 Incr(Decr) 2025 2024 Incr(Decr)

Cash and overnight funds $590,524 $554,717 $35,807 $12,116 $11,949 $168
Investments 20,448            24,565            (4,117)             -                   -                   -                   
Loans and related receivables 1,282,690      1,235,101      47,588            24,641            22,821            1,820               
Other assets 7,318               8,920               (1,602)             1,931               2,133               (203)                 
Total Assets $1,900,980 $1,823,303 $77,677 $38,688 $36,903 $1,785

Liabilities and Net Position
Undisbursed loan proceeds 154,734          187,015          (32,281)           -                   -                   -                   
Debt and related payables 654,805          636,576          18,229            -                   -                   -                   
Other liabilities 758                  586                  171                  2,065               2,184               (119)                 
Total Liabilities 810,296          $824,177 (13,881)           $2,065 $2,184 ($119)

Total Net Position 1,090,684      999,126          91,558            36,623            34,719            1,903               

Total Liabilities and Net Position $1,900,980 $1,823,303 77,677            $38,688 $36,903 $1,785

As of September 30, 2025
State Revolving Funds and Other Programs Bank
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Statement of Income – Consolidated

*Includes grant income, net of set asides, principal forgiveness, and change in unrealized gains/(losses).

Amounts in thousands

November 17, 2025

2025 2024 Incr(Decr)
Interest income $11,675 $11,773 ($98)
Interest expense 4,531 2,028 2,503                
Net Interest Income 7,144 9,745 (2,601)
Noninterest income 1,430 1,280 149
Subtotal 8,574 11,025 (2,451)
Noninterest expense 1,081 1,005 76
Net Income on Operations 7,493 10,020 (2,528)
Non-operating items* (1,362) (1,971) 608
Change in Capital $6,130 $8,049 ($1,919)

For the Period Ending September 30, 2025
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Statement of Income – Consolidating

*Includes grant income, net of set asides, principal forgiveness, and change in unrealized gains/(losses).

Amounts in thousands

November 17, 2025

 

 
Clean 
Water

Drinking 
Water

Other 
Programs

Consolidated 
Programs Bank Consolidated

Interest income $6,564 $3,109 $1,722 $11,395 $279 $11,675
Interest expense 3,318 841 $349 $4,509 21 4,531
Net Interest Income 3,246 2,267 1,373 6,886 258 7,144
Noninterest income 0 0 $92 92 1,338 1,430
Subtotal 3,246 2,267 1,464 6,978 1,596 8,574
Noninterest expense 24 0 $0 24 1,057 1,081
Net Income on Operations 3,222 2,267 1,464 6,954 539 7,493
Non-operating items* (3,287) 3,378 ($1,541) (1,450) 88 (1,362)
Change in Capital ($66) $5,645 ($77) $5,503 $627 $6,130

For the Period Ending September 30, 2025
State Revolving Funds
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Statement of Income – Year over Year

*Includes inter-governmental transfers, grant income, net of set asides, principal forgiveness, and change in unrealized gains/(losses).

Amounts in thousands

November 17, 2025

 
 
 2025 2024 Incr(Decr) 2025 2024 Incr(Decr)
Interest income $11,395 $11,133 $262 $279 $639 ($360)
Interest expense 4,509 2,004 2,505 $21 $23 (2)                      
Net Interest Income 6,886 9,129 (2,243) 258 616 (358)
Noninterest income 92 95 (4) 1,338 1,185 153
Subtotal 6,978 9,224 (2,247) 1,596 1,801 (205)
Noninterest expense 24 38 (14) 1,057 975 83
Net Income on Operations 6,954 9,186 (2,233) 539 826 (287)
Non-operating items* (1,450) (1,963) 512 88 0 88
Change in Capital $5,503 $7,223 ($1,720) $627 $826 ($200)

For the Period Ending September 30, 2025
State Revolving Funds and Other Programs Bank
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Statement of Income – Actual to Budget

*Includes inter-governmental transfers, grant income, net of set asides, principal forgiveness, and change in unrealized gains/(losses).

November 17, 2025

Amounts in thousands
 

Actual Budget $ %
Interest income $11,675 $10,777 $897 8.3%
Interest expense 4,531 3,467 $1,063 30.7%
Net Interest Income 7,144 7,310 (166) -2.3%
Noninterest income 1,430 1,376 54 3.9%
Subtotal 8,574 8,686 (112) -1.3%
Noninterest expense 1,081 1,521 (439) -28.9%
Net Income on Operations 7,493 7,165 327 4.6%
Non-operating items* (1,362) 375 (1,737) -463.3%
Change in Capital $6,130 $7,540 ($1,410) -18.7%

For the Period Ending September 30, 2025
Year-to-Date Variance
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Top Borrowers – Overall

Note: Other category represents 58 borrowers in both 2025 and 2024.

November 17, 2025
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Top Borrowers – State Revolving Fund

Note: Other category represents 57 borrowers in both 2025 and 2024. 

November 17, 2025

September 2024
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Loans Outstanding – by Program

Clean Water State Revolving Fund
Efficient Buildings Fund

Drinking Water State Revolving Fund
Municipal Road and Bridge Revolving Fund

Note: Excludes conduit loans and residential lending programs.

September 2025
$1,305 million

November 17, 2025

September 2024
$1,342 million

59%

30%

4%
7%
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